COUNCIL AGENDA: 04/28/2020

. % ITEM: 2.11
SAN JOSE Memorandum

CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY

TO: HONORABLE MAYOR
AND CITY COUNCIL

FROM: TONIJ. TABER, CMC

SUBJECT: DECLARATION AND
RECORDING A STATEMENT
OF THE RESULTS OF THE
MARCH 3, 2020 PRIMARY MUNICIPAL ELECTION
AND SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION

DATE: April 24, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL

Subsequent to my original memo, the Office of the City Clerk received on Thursday April 23,
2020 the election certification from the Santa Clara County Registrar of Voters

The final certified numbers are:

Measure E — Real Estate Transfer Tax:

Total Votes Percentage of Votes
Yes 120,969 53.46
No 105,290 46.54
District 2:
Total Votes Percentage of Votes
Sergio Jimenez 12,891 58.52
Jonathan Fleming 9,139 41.48
District 4:
Total Votes Percentage of Votes
David Cohen 7,417 36.48
Lan Diep 6,756 33.23
Huy Tran 4,740 23.32
Jamal Khan 1,417 6.97




HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

April 15, 2020

Subject: Certification of Election Results for March 3, 2020

Page 2
District 6:
Total Votes Percentage of Votes
Devora “Dev” Davis 13,175 48.37
Jake Tonkel 7,596 27.89
Ruben Navarro 4,557 16.73
Marshall Woodmansee 1,910 7.01
District 8:
Total Votes Percentage of Votes
Sylvia Arenas 13,886 60.58
Jim Zito 9,035 39.42
District 10:
Total Votes Percentage of Votes
Matt Mahan 15,387 58.54
Helen P. Wang 5,865 22.31
Jenny Higgins Bradanini 5,031 19.14

eV

TONI J. TABER, CMC

City Clerk

For questions, please contact Toni J. Taber, City Clerk, at (408) 535-1260.
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Member, Board of Supervisors, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party Total

KANSEN CHU 24,557 31.53%
OTTO LEE 22,560 28.96%
MAGDALENA CARRASCO 20,227 25.97%
JOHN LEYBA 10,548 13.54%
Write-in 1 0.00%
Total Votes 77,893

Member, Board of Supervisors, District 5 (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party Total
JOE SIMITIAN 85,322 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 85,322

City of San Jose Member, City Council, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party Total
SERGIO JIMENEZ 12,891 58.52%
JONATHAN FLEMING 9,139 41.48%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 22,030

City of San Jose Member, City Council, District 4 (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party Total

DAVID COHEN 7417 36.48%
LAN DIEP 6,756 33.23%
HUY TRAN 4,740 23.32%
JAMAL KHAN 1,417 6.97%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 20,330

City of San Jose Member, City Council, District 6 (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party Total

DEVORA "DEV" DAVIS 13,175 48.37%
JAKE TONKEL 7,596 27.89%
RUBEN NAVARRO 4,557 16.73%
MARSHALL WOODMANSEE 1,910 7.01%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total Votes 27,238
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City of San Jose Member, City Council, District 8 (Vote for 1)

Candidate
SYLVIA ARENAS
JIM ZITO
Write-in

Total Votes

City of San Jose Member, City Council, District 10 (Vote for 1)

Party Total
13,886

9,035

0

22,921

Candidate Party Total
MATT MAHAN 15,387
HELEN P. WANG 5,865
JENNY HIGGINS BRADANINI 5,031
Write-in 0
Total Votes 26,283

City of Santa Clara Chief of Police, Short Term (Vote for 1)

Candidate
PAT NIKOLAI
Write-in
Total Votes

Party Total
19,564

0

19,564

Proposition 13 (Vote for 1)

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Measure A - City of Morgan Hill, General Plan Amendment (Vote for 1)

Candidate
NO

YES

Total Votes

Measure B - City of Sunnyvale, Charter Amendment (Vote for 1)

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Party Total
236,709
227,390
464,099

Party Total
9,586

4,726

14,312

Party Total
19,976
12,338
32,314

60.58%
39.42%
0.00%

58.54%
22.31%
19.14%

0.00%

100.00%
0.00%

51.00%
49.00%

66.98%
33.02%

61.82%
38.18%

4/21/2020 5:14:39 PM
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Measure C - City of Santa Clara, Charter Amendment (Vote for 1)

Candidate
NO

YES

Total Votes

Party Total
15,458

9,731

25,189

61.37%
38.63%

Measure D - City of Mountain View, Charter Amendment (Vote for 1)

Candidate
NO

YES

Total Votes

Party Total
15,399

6,709

22,108

69.65%
30.35%

Measure E - City of San Jose, Municipal Code Amendment (Vote for 1)

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Party Total
120,969
105,290
226,259

53.46%
46.54%

Measure G - Foothill-De Anza Community College District, Bonds (Vote for 1)

Candidate
BONDS—YES
BONDS—NO
Total Votes

Party Total
71,490

49,924

121,414

58.88%
41.12%

Measure H - Foothill-De Anza Community College District, Parcel Tax (Vote for

1)

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Party Total
74,751

44,647

119,398

62.61%
37.39%

Measure I - Morgan Hill Unified School District, Bonds (Vote for 1)

Candidate
BONDS—NO
BONDS—YES
Total Votes

Party Total
12,866

8,268

21,134

60.88%
39.12%



Page: 15 of 17 4/21/2020 5:14:39 PM

Measure J - East Side Union High School District, Bonds (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party Total
BONDS—YES 56,276 52.45%
BONDS—NO 51,027 47.55%
Total Votes 107,303

Measure K - Campbell Union High School District, Parcel Tax (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party Total
YES 37,538 59.50%
NO 25,554 40.50%
Total Votes 63,092

Measure L - San Benito High School District, Bonds (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party Total
BONDS—NO 27 61.36%
BONDS—YES 17 38.64%
Total Votes 44

Measure M - Moreland School District, Bonds (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party Total
BONDS—YES 7,383 59.42%
BONDS—NO 5,043 40.58%
Total Votes 12,426

Measure N - Patterson Joint Unified School District, Bonds (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party Total
BONDS—NO 30 81.08%
BONDS—VYES 7 18.92%
Total Votes 37

Measure O - Cupertino Union School District, Parcel Tax (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party Total
YES 22,705 59.71%
NO 15,323 40.29%

Total Votes 38,028
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