COUNCIL AGENDA: 04/28/2020

FILE: 20-483 ITEM: 2.11



## Memorandum

TO: HONORABLE MAYOR FROM: TONI J. TABER, CMC

AND CITY COUNCIL

SUBJECT: DECLARATION AND DATE: April 24, 2020

RECORDING A STATEMENT OF THE RESULTS OF THE

**MARCH 3, 2020 PRIMARY MUNICIPAL ELECTION** 

AND SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION

#### **SUPPLEMENTAL**

Subsequent to my original memo, the Office of the City Clerk received on Thursday April 23, 2020 the election certification from the Santa Clara County Registrar of Voters

The final certified numbers are:

#### Measure E – Real Estate Transfer Tax:

	<b>Total Votes</b>	Percentage of Votes
Yes	120,969	53.46
No	105,290	46.54

#### **District 2:**

	Total Votes	Percentage of Votes
Sergio Jimenez	12,891	58.52
Jonathan Fleming	9,139	41.48

#### District 4:

	Total Votes	Percentage of Votes
David Cohen	7,417	36.48
Lan Diep	6,756	33.23
Huy Tran	4,740	23.32
Jamal Khan	1,417	6.97

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

April 15, 2020

Subject: Certification of Election Results for March 3, 2020

Page 2

### **District 6:**

	<b>Total Votes</b>	Percentage of Votes
<b>Devora "Dev" Davis</b>	13,175	48.37
Jake Tonkel	7,596	27.89
Ruben Navarro	4,557	16.73
Marshall Woodmansee	1,910	7.01

#### **District 8:**

	<b>Total Votes</b>	Percentage of Votes
Sylvia Arenas	13,886	60.58
Jim Zito	9,035	39.42

#### **District 10:**

	Total Votes Percentage of Vot	
Matt Mahan	15,387	58.54
Helen P. Wang	5,865	22.31
Jenny Higgins Bradanini	5,031	19.14

TONI J. TABER, CMC City Clerk

For questions, please contact Toni J. Taber, City Clerk, at (408) 535-1260.

Page: 12 of 17 4/21/2020 5:14:39 PM

### Member, Board of Supervisors, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
KANSEN CHU		24,557	31.53%
OTTO LEE		22,560	28.96%
MAGDALENA CARRASCO		20,227	25.97%
JOHN LEYBA		10,548	13.54%
Write-in		1	0.00%
Total Votes		77,893	

## Member, Board of Supervisors, District 5 (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
JOE SIMITIAN		85,322	100.00%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		85,322	

## City of San Jose Member, City Council, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
SERGIO JIMENEZ		12,891	58.52%
JONATHAN FLEMING		9,139	41.48%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		22,030	

## City of San Jose Member, City Council, District 4 (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
DAVID COHEN		7,417	36.48%
LAN DIEP		6,756	33.23%
HUY TRAN		4,740	23.32%
JAMAL KHAN		1,417	6.97%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		20,330	

## City of San Jose Member, City Council, District 6 (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
DEVORA "DEV" DAVIS		13,175	48.37%
JAKE TONKEL		7,596	27.89%
RUBEN NAVARRO		4,557	16.73%
MARSHALL WOODMANSEE		1,910	7.01%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		27,238	

Page: 13 of 17 4/21/2020 5:14:39 PM

### City of San Jose Member, City Council, District 8 (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
SYLVIA ARENAS		13,886	60.58%
JIM ZITO		9,035	39.42%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		22,921	

## City of San Jose Member, City Council, District 10 (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
MATT MAHAN		15,387	58.54%
HELEN P. WANG		5,865	22.31%
JENNY HIGGINS BRADANINI		5,031	19.14%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		26,283	

## City of Santa Clara Chief of Police, Short Term (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
PAT NIKOLAI		19,564	100.00%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		19,564	

## Proposition 13 (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		236,709	51.00%
NO		227,390	49.00%
Total Votes		464,099	

## Measure A - City of Morgan Hill, General Plan Amendment (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
NO		9,586	66.98%
YES		4,726	33.02%
Total Votes		14,312	

## Measure B - City of Sunnyvale, Charter Amendment (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		19,976	61.82%
NO		12,338	38.18%
Total Votes		32,314	

Page: 14 of 17 4/21/2020 5:14:39 PM

### Measure C - City of Santa Clara, Charter Amendment (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
NO		15,458	61.37%
YES		9,731	38.63%
Total Votes		25,189	

## Measure D - City of Mountain View, Charter Amendment (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
NO		15,399	69.65%
YES		6,709	30.35%
Total Votes		22,108	

#### Measure E - City of San Jose, Municipal Code Amendment (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		120,969	53.46%
NO		105,290	46.54%
Total Votes		226,259	

#### Measure G - Foothill-De Anza Community College District, Bonds (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
BONDS—YES		71,490	58.88%
BONDS—NO		49,924	41.12%
Total Votes		121,414	

# Measure H - Foothill-De Anza Community College District, Parcel Tax (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		74,751	62.61%
NO		44,647	37.39%
Total Votes		119,398	

## Measure I - Morgan Hill Unified School District, Bonds (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
BONDS—NO		12,866	60.88%
BONDS—YES		8,268	39.12%
Total Votes		21,134	

Page: 15 of 17 4/21/2020 5:14:39 PM

### Measure J - East Side Union High School District, Bonds (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
BONDS—YES		56,276	52.45%
BONDS—NO		51,027	47.55%
Total Votes		107,303	

## Measure K - Campbell Union High School District, Parcel Tax (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		37,538	59.50%
NO		25,554	40.50%
Total Votes		63,092	

### Measure L - San Benito High School District, Bonds (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
BONDS—NO		27	61.36%
BONDS—YES		17	38.64%
Total Votes		44	

#### Measure M - Moreland School District, Bonds (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
BONDS—YES		7,383	59.42%
BONDS—NO		5,043	40.58%
Total Votes		12,426	

## Measure N - Patterson Joint Unified School District, Bonds (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
BONDS—NO		30	81.08%
BONDS—YES		7	18.92%
Total Votes		37	

## Measure O - Cupertino Union School District, Parcel Tax (Vote for 1)

Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		22,705	59.71%
NO		15,323	40.29%
Total Votes		38,028	